

St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur)
Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024)
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/STAFF/FDTEPC/2024-25/2661 Date: 03.05.2025

Faculty Development Programme on "AI Tools for Higher Education/HEIs"

Organised by

Faculty Development Training and Exchange Programme Cell

This is to inform all the faculty members that Faculty Development Training and Exchange Programme Cell (FTDEPC) of St. Xavier's College Jaipur, in collaboration with St. Xavier's College of Management & Technology, Patna, is organizing a Faculty Development Programme (FDP) under the North Zone Colleges Conference of the Jesuit Higher Education Association of South Asia (JHEASA) on the theme:

"AI Tools for Higher Education/HEIs"

Date: 5th – 9th May 2025

Time: 02:00 PM – 05:00 PM (Daily)

Mode: Online

Key Resource Persons include:

- Fr. Dr. Abraham Amalraj
- Mr. John Philip Xavier
- Dr. Shruti Rawal
- Dr. Happy Agrawal
- Ms. Sanbrita Acharya
- Dr. Antony Nitin Raja

Program Coordinators:

- Dr. Nitasha Khatri (Coordinator, FDTEPC)
- Dr. Vaishali Singh (Coordinator, AI Team)

- Ms. Ritu Sisodia
- Ms. Pushpanjali Saini
- Dr. Vaishali Singh
- Dr. Nitasha Khatri
- Dr. Anamika Singh

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref.: SXCJ/STAFF/FDTEPC/2024-25/2662-2666

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, FDTEPC, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur